

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2244 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 12, delete "Legislative-Citizen" and insert "Legislative"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 25, delete "Legislative-Citizen" and insert "Legislative"
- 1.4 Page 5, Line 21, delete "LEGISLATIVE-CITIZEN" and insert "LEGISLATIVE"
- 1.5 Page 5, line 24, delete "Legislative-Citizen" and insert "Legislative"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 24, delete "14" and insert "12"
- 1.7 Page 6, delete lines 17 to 34 and insert:
- 1.8 "(1) six members of the senate, including three members from the majority party
- 1.9 and three members from them minority party, appointed by the senate Subcommittee on
- 1.10 Committees of the Committee on Rules and Administration; and
- 1.11 (2) six members of the house of representatives, including three majority party
- 1.12 members appointed by the speaker of the house and three minority party members
- 1.13 appointed by the minority leader."
- 1.14 Page 6, line 35, delete "(d) Public members serve four-year terms." and insert "(b)"
- 1.15 Page 6, line 36, delete ". Public and legislative members" and insert "and"
- 1.16 Page 7, line 1, delete everything after the period
- 1.17 Page 7, delete lines 2 to 19
- 1.18 Page 7, line 20, delete "(f)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.19 Page 7, line 24, delete "(g)" and insert "(d)"
- 1.20 Page 9, line 4, delete "For legislative members of the commission,"
- 1.21 Page 9, line 5, delete everything after the period
- 1.22 Page 9, delete line 6
- 1.23 Page 9, line 8, delete "(g)" and insert "(d)"
- 1.24 Page 9, line 9, delete "commissioner of administration" and insert "Legislative
- 1.25 Coordinating Commission"
- 1.26 Page 9, line 9, delete ". The"
- 1.27 Page 9, line 10, delete "commissioner of administration" and insert "and"

- 2.1 Page 10, line 5, delete "Legislative-Citizen" and insert "Legislative"
- 2.2 Page 10, line 16, delete "Legislative-Citizen" and insert "Legislative"
- 2.3 Page 10, line 28, delete "Legislative-Citizen" and insert "Legislative"